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Fees list for the academic year 2025-26

Autumn term 2025, spring and summer terms 2026
Year Fee su\/Al-rt Net Fees VAT Cost to Cost per
(ex VAT) | ;PP (ex VAT) parents month
ISCOUHt
{‘J‘;L"e"rsfh°°' ~Form A& | 471005 | (£29625) | £4416 £883 £5299 | £132475
{,;"U‘;;Zﬁhzw' mLower2 | pu96975 | (€22075) | £4749 £950 £5699 | £142475
penior school & sixth £6,02035 | (£18835) | £5832 £1166 £6998 | £1,749.50

1 VAT support discount only applies to tuition fees that are subject to VAT

Registration fee

£150 plus VAT

Payable on registration and non-refundable

Acceptance of place deposit
Refundable less any charges due when pupil leaves the school

School lunches

£500

Junior school lunches are mandatory and are charged termly in

advance at the following rates:

Autumn term 2025 £309
Spring term 2026 £264
Summer term 2026 £258
Annual cost 2025/26 £831
Cost per term for termly instalment scheme £277

Payment

Fees may be paid by direct transfer into the school’s NatWest
bank account. The account number is 00719722 and the sort code
56-00-49. The parent code, shown on the bill as a number, or your
child’s name must be quoted as the reference for this payment.
Exeter School does not accepts credit or debit cards for the
payment of school fees.

Termly instalment scheme
A monthly direct debit payment scheme is available to all parents
to spread each term’s fees and extras over four monthly payments.
The first instalment for the autumn term is taken at the end of
August. No charge is made for this convenient method of payment.
Parents are strongly encouraged to make use of this facility, the
details of which are available from the finance department on

fees@exeterschool.org.uk.

Senior school lunches are optional and are charged termly in
advance at the following rates

Autumn term 2025 £352
Spring term 2026 £302
Summer term 2026 £297
Annual cost 2025/26 £951
Cost per term for termly instalment scheme £317
Due date

It is a condition of your contract with the school that all fees
invoices must be paid by the first day of each term. For the
academic year 2025/26 the due dates are therefore 5 September
2025, 5 January 2026 and 20 April 2026. In the event of late
payment, the rate of interest charged will be at 1.5% per month
accruing on a daily basis. This late payment charge will be added to
subsequent invoices.

Notice

As set out in the school’s Terms and Conditions, one full term’s notice
in writing is required before the withdrawal of a pupil from the
school, otherwise a full term’s fees in lieu of notice will be due.

Personal accident and dental insurance

This covers serious injury of a lasting nature occurring during term
time or holidays as well as dental treatment arising as a result of a
dental accident or emergency. This is included in the termly fees.

School fees refund scheme

This scheme provides for a proportion of fees to be refunded if
five consecutive tuition days or more of schooling are lost because
of illness. If you wish to opt out please complete the form on
MySchoolPortal. It should be noted, however, that a decision to opt
out is now final: parents cannot opt back in at a later date.

Personal effects

The school strongly recommends that all pupil’s personal clothing
and property is covered under a family insurance scheme, in
particular high value items such as bicycles, musical instruments and
electronic devices. All personal possessions brought into school
should be clearly labelled/marked with the pupil’s name. Claims
against the school’s own insurance policy will only be entertained
when the school is found liable.

Exam fees
Please see the website for current exam charges.

Learning support
See the website for current learning support charges.



